

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: South Central SD AST Package

Bid Opening Date: 3:15 PM CT, April 9, 2026

NPnt27Pb		Bids Received:		Bituminous Paving		The Road Guy Const. Co.					
Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1.00 - Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1.01 - Unclassified Excavation - Digouts	74.1	CuYd	\$75.00	\$5,557.50	\$60.00	\$4,446.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1.02 - Base Course	79.3	Ton	\$75.00	\$5,947.50	\$70.00	\$5,551.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1.03 - Asphalt Concrete Composite - Type E2	492.8	Ton	\$195.00	\$96,096.00	\$210.00	\$103,488.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1.04 - SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	16	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1.05 - Sand for Fog Seal	5	Ton	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1.06 - CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	77.6	Ton	\$830.00	\$64,408.00	\$900.00	\$69,840.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1.07 - Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	644.3	Ton	\$110.00	\$70,873.00	\$85.00	\$54,765.50		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1.08 - Sweep & Pick-up Chips	56260	SY	\$0.40	\$22,504.00	\$0.30	\$16,878.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1.09 - Pavement Marking Paint - White	3548	FT	\$0.60	\$2,128.80	\$0.50	\$1,774.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1.10 - Pavement Marking Paint - Yellow	1830	FT	\$0.60	\$1,098.00	\$0.50	\$915.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1.11 - Pavement Marking Paint - Handicap Symbol-Zone	5	Each	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1.12 - Flagging	100	Hour	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1.13 - Traffic Control Signs	220	Each	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$1.00	\$220.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1.14 - Traffic Control - Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

Total NPnt27Pb			\$316,982.80		\$361,177.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
-----------------------	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------	--	---------------

NPnt27Da

Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2.00 - Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.01 - SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	8.4	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$9,240.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,920.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.02 - Sand For Fog Seal	5	Ton	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.03 - CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	40.7	Ton	\$830.00	\$33,781.00	\$900.00	\$36,630.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.04 - Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	337.9	Ton	\$110.00	\$37,169.00	\$85.00	\$28,721.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.05 - Sweep & Pick-up Chips	28152	SY	\$0.40	\$11,260.80	\$0.30	\$8,445.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.06 - Pavement Marking Paint - White	17530	FT	\$0.60	\$10,518.00	\$0.50	\$8,765.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.07 - Pavement Marking Paint - Yellow	17530	FT	\$0.60	\$10,518.00	\$0.50	\$8,765.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.08 - Flagging	15	Hour	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Total Npnt27Da			\$128,136.80		\$127,197.10		\$0.00		\$0.00
-----------------------	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------	--	---------------

NPnt27Mb

Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
3.00 - Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.01 - Unclassified Excavation - Digouts	16.4	CuYd	\$75.00	\$1,230.00	\$60.00	\$984.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.02 - Asphalt Concrete Composite - Type E2	123.6	Ton	\$195.00	\$24,102.00	\$210.00	\$25,956.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.03 - SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	10.7	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$11,770.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,910.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.04 - Sand for Fog Seal	5	Ton	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.05 - CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	51.7	Ton	\$830.00	\$42,911.00	\$900.00	\$46,530.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.06 - Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	429.2	Ton	\$110.00	\$47,212.00	\$85.00	\$36,482.00				

3.07 - Sweep & Pick-up Chips	55379	SY	\$0.40	\$22,151.60	\$0.30	\$16,613.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.08 - Pavement Marking Paint - White	17999	FT	\$0.60	\$10,799.40	\$0.50	\$8,999.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.09 - Pavement Marking Paint - Handicap Symbol - Zone	7	Each	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00		
3.10 - Flagging	20	Hour	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total NPnt27Mb				\$181,726.00		\$209,775.20	\$0.00	\$0.00

RanC27Pb										
Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
4.00 - Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.01 - Unclassified Excavation - Digouts	213.9	CuYd	\$75.00	\$16,042.50	\$60.00	\$12,834.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.02 - Base Course	274.4	Ton	\$75.00	\$20,580.00	\$70.00	\$19,208.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.03 - Asphalt Concrete Composite - Type E2	331.7	Ton	\$195.00	\$64,681.50	\$210.00	\$69,657.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.04 - SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	14.4	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$15,840.00	\$1,300.00	\$18,720.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.05 - Sand for Fog Seal	10	Ton	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.06 - CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	69.7	Ton	\$830.00	\$57,851.00	\$900.00	\$62,730.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.07 - Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	578.3	Ton	\$110.00	\$63,613.00	\$85.00	\$49,155.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.08 - Sweep & Pick-up Chips	50488	SqYd	\$0.40	\$20,195.20	\$0.30	\$15,146.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.09 - Pavement Marking Paint - White	2385	FT	\$0.60	\$1,431.00	\$0.50	\$1,192.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.10 - Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap Symbol - Zone	1	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.11 - Flagging	80	Hour	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.12 - Traffic Control Signs	440	Each	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

4.13 - Traffic Control - Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total RanC27Pb				\$285,074.20		\$324,583.40		\$0.00		\$0.00

RanC27Da										
Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
5.00 - Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5.01 - Unclassified Excavations - Digouts	17.5	CuYd	\$75.00	\$1,312.50	\$60.00	\$1,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5.02 - Base Course	25.3	Ton	\$75.00	\$1,897.50	\$70.00	\$1,771.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5.03 - Asphalt Concrete Composite - Type E2	8.8	Ton	\$195.00	\$1,716.00	\$210.00	\$1,848.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5.04 - SS-1h or CSS1h for Fog Seal	1.8	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,340.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5.05 - Sand for Fog Seal	5	Ton	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5.06 - CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	8.5	Ton	\$830.00	\$7,055.00	\$900.00	\$7,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5.07 - Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	70.4	Ton	\$110.00	\$7,744.00	\$85.00	\$5,984.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5.08 - Sweep & Pick-up Chips	5861	SqYd	\$0.40	\$2,344.40	\$0.30	\$1,758.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
5.09 - Flagging	10	Hour	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total RanC27Da				\$34,499.40		\$31,201.30		\$0.00		\$0.00

Ssho27Pa										
Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
6.00 - Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6.01 - Unclassified Excavation - Digouts	43.8	CuYd	\$75.00	\$3,285.00	\$60.00	\$2,628.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6.02 - Base Course	60.7	Ton	\$75.00	\$4,552.50	\$70.00	\$4,249.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6.03 - Asphalt Concrete Composite - Type E2	24.5	Ton	\$195.00	\$4,777.50	\$210.00	\$5,145.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6.04 - SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	5.7	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$6,270.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,410.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6.05 - Sand for Fog Seal	5	Ton	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

6.06 - CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	27.4	Ton	\$830.00	\$22,742.00	\$900.00	\$24,660.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.07 - Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	227	Ton	\$110.00	\$24,970.00	\$85.00	\$19,295.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.08 - Sweep & Pick-up Chips	18913	SqYd	\$0.40	\$7,565.20	\$0.30	\$5,673.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.09 - Pavement Marking Paint - White	4426	FT	\$0.60	\$2,655.60	\$0.50	\$2,213.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.10 - Pavement Marking Paint - Handicap Symbol - Zone	4	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.11 - Flagging	25	Hour	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.12 - Traffic Control Signs	220	Each	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.13 - Traffic Control - Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Ssh027Pa				\$94,487.80		\$104,643.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Base Bid				\$1,040,907.00		\$1,158,578.40	\$0.00	\$0.00